payment of applicable Customs duty. Therefore, in this case, all essential
ingredients exist to invoke Section 2a$l of the Customs Act, 7962, to demand ttre
applicable differentia.l duty which is short paid by them.

L2. Consequently, the differential duty of Rs. 1,14,15,798/- (Rs. One Crore
Fourteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight only) as detailed in
TABLE- I shown above in preceding para is liable to be recovered from the importer
under Section 28(41 of the Customs Act, 7962 along with interest in terms of
Section 28AA of the Customs Acl, 1962. A1so, the said goods totally valued at Rs.

[...]

Hundred and Ninety Eight oaly| as detailed ia Ao,aexure-A & B to the show
cause notice should be demaaded alrd recovered uader Sectioa 28(4) of the
Customs Act, L962 alongwith applicable interest under Sectioa 28AA ibid?

26.1 I hnd that Differentia.l duty of Rs. I,14,15,798/- (Rupees One Crore,
Fourteen Lakh, Fifteen Thousand, Seven Hundred and Ninety Eight
onlyl has been proposed to be recovered under Show Cause Notice under Section
28 (4) of the Customs Acl, 7962. In the self-assessment era. the onus of assessing
the goods by following correct classification under appropriate CTH lies absolutely
on the importer.